

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Chilli & Lime SWCL12x95

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2136.8/510.1	2030/484.6
Total Fat	23.9	22.7
Saturated	5.4	5.1
Carbohydrates	64.8	61.6
Sugar	2.9	2.8
Protein	7.4	7
Salt	1.3	1.2

Ingredient List

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Yeast extract, Rice Flour, Tomato, Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Coriander, Parsley, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Paprika Extract, Cayenne Chilli Extract, Fennel

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

None

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Gluten free diets
Vegans
Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Strawberry Jam 8804-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1124kj/265kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	65.8	
Sugar	65.6	
Protein	0.4	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin,
Lemon Juice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Medium Cut Orange Marmalade 8802-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1090kj/257kcal	
Total Fat	0	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	64.2	
Sugar	63.3	
Protein	0.3	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Water, Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Orange Oil.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Ask Mummy & Daddy

Manufacturer Address:

Ask Mummy & Daddy, Bishop Creighton House, 374-380 Lillie Road, Fulham SW6 7PH

Product Name & Code:

Mojito Gummies

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1304/307	652/153.5
Total Fat	0.2	0.1
Saturated	0.2	0.1
Carbohydrates	70	35
Sugar	50	25
Protein	6.3	3.15
Salt	0.04	0.02

Ingredient List

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (mojito), colours (spirulina extract and safflower concentrate), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed)

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

May Contain Statements

Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Country of Origin

Germany/UK

Suitable for

Click or tap here to enter text.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Palm Oil Free, Natural Flavouring, Recyclable Packaging, BRC Accredited Factory.

Manufacturer name:

Reids of Caithness

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso Caithness KW14 7QU

Product Name & Code:

Reids Luxury Butter Shortbread 150G B888

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2273 kJ / 544 kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	30.1g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	18.8g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	62.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	20.5g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	4.8g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (**milk**, salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened store in an airtight container.

May Contain Statements

May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Click or tap here to enter text.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:Sea Salted Caramel Flavour Truffle - VALLYTETSCW,
VALLYTETSCTB, VALLYTETSCR, VALLYTETSCL,
VALLYTETSCGR, VALLYTETSCBY

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2404/575	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.7	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	19.2	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	52.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	50.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	5.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.28	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Sea Salt 0.1%

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.
Recommended Storage Temperature: 12 - 20 °C

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Walkers Chocolates

Manufacturer Address:

Walker House, Brickfield Road, Haymills Birmingham B25 8HE

Product Name & Code:

Walkers Mint Thins 135g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per 27g serving size</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1963kj/468kcal	530kj/126kcal
Total Fat	20.8g	5.6g
Saturated	12.8g	3.5g
Carbohydrates	69.8g	18.9g
Sugar	58.6g	15.8g
Protein	4.5g	1.2g
Salt	0.1g	0.04

Ingredient List

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Peppermint Oil.

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain Milk Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

New English Teas Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

Product Name & Code:

VC01 Vintage EB 10 Teabag Carton

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	N/A	N/A
Total Fat	N/A	N/A
Saturated	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A	N/A
Sugar	N/A	N/A
Protein	N/A	N/A
Salt	N/A	N/A

Ingredient List

Tea

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka/India

Suitable for

3yrs +

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

NIBNIBS LTD

Manufacturer Address:

SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELY, S71 3HS

Product Name & Code:

PESTO MINI BREADSTICKS 100G NN002

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1826/434	1826/434
Total Fat	13g	13g
Saturated	2.7g	2.7g
Carbohydrates	72g	72g
Sugar	2.5g	2.5g
Protein	10g	10g
Salt	1.8g	1.8g

Ingredient List

Wheat Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (9%), British Cheddar (**Milk**)(6%), Basil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Garlic, Yeast, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract. For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

Click or tap here to enter text.

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Moordale Foods Ltd.

Manufacturer Address:

Unicorn House, Broad Lane Gilberdyke, Brough HU15 2TS

Product Name & Code:

4607 C&B Olive and Garlic Wheat Flat Bread

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1721/410	n/a
Total Fat	11.1	n/a
Saturated	1.2	n/a
Carbohydrates	57.9	n/a
Sugar	5.7	n/a
Protein	14	n/a
Salt	2	n/a

Ingredient List

Wheat Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Canned Olives (Olives, Water, Salt, E579) (3.8%), Oat Flakes, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Sesame Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Garlic (0.6%), Dried Basil (0.4%).

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts and milk.

Country of Origin

Lithuania

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

211 HIGHLAND OATCAKES

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	1950 kJ/465 kcal	5460 kJ/1302 kcal
Total Fat	19.3 g	54.0 g
Saturated	5.0 g	14.0 g
Carbohydrates	58.9 g	164.9 g
Sugar	2.6 g	7.3 g
Protein	10.9 g	30.5 g
Salt	1.22 g	3.4 g

Ingredient List

Oatmeal (76%), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), **wheat flour** (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), skimmed **milk powder**.

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with EU and non-EU oats.

Suitable for

Vegetarians. Kosher.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A

Manufacturer name:

Honeycomb Project Management

Manufacturer Address:

Legion House, 75 Lower Road, Kenley, Surrey CR8 5NH, UK

Product Name & Code:

MB585 – Monty Bojangles Pistachio Marooned 100g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2399 / 578	2399 / 578
Total Fat	43	43
Saturated	37	37
Carbohydrates	41	41
Sugar	38	38
Protein	4.2	4.2
Salt	0.1	0.1

Ingredient List

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel) 40.7%, Sugar 30.5%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 12.5%, Whey Powder (from MILK) 8.3%, Macaroon Drops 4% (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, WHEAT Flour, ALMOND Flour, EGG White, Natural Flavours, Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonates), Natural PISTACHIO Flavour 2.5%, Cocoa Powder 1%, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) 0.5%.

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

Contains: MILK, WHEAT,
ALMOND, EGG, PISTACHIO, SOYA

May contain: BARLEY, Other
NUTS, SESAME

Country of Origin

UK preferential origin.

Suitable for

Vegetarians.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Great Taste Award – 1* 2019

No artificial colours or flavours.

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

CAKCHRTREMINSGLRPC- Christmas Tree Fruit Cake Mini - Single

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1644/393	
Total Fat	9.8	
Saturated	1.6	
Carbohydrates	67	
Sugar	58	
Protein	3.3	
Salt	0.38	

Ingredient List

Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring), Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds (Nuts), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Colour: Lutein, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Cake Mix (Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vegetarian **Whey Powder (Milk)**, Raising Agent (E450i Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat Gluten**, Emulsifiers (E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole **Egg Powder**), Sultanas (8%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Raisins (8%) (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Liquid **Egg**, Apricot jam (Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate), Cherries (5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**, Colour: Erythrosine), Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Water, Candied Peel (Orange peel, Glucose - fructose syrup, Lemon peel, Sucrose, Potassium Sorbate E202, Citric Acid E330, **Sulphur dioxide** E220), Glimmer Stars - Mini Gold (Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Colours (E101, E171, E172,), Carrier (E555)), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate) (**Eggs**), Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), Sorbex (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Yellow Colouring (Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Colours (Tartrazine E102, Sunset Yellow E110), Gelling Agent (Agar E406), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202)), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Cassia Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Clove, Nutmeg), Green Food Colouring (Colour: E102, E142), Powdered **Egg White** (Pasteurised dried hen **egg** albumen, Acidity regulator (citric acid), Stabiliser (triethyl citrate))

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May also contain soya & peanuts

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

DORMEN FOODS
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODES AND SUPPLIER PROFILE			
Supplier product code:	9ZP0018		
Product name:	Salted Pistachio		
Descriptive name:	Baked & lightly salted Pistachio in shells		
Country of Origin:	UK		
Supplier name & address:	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon, SN2 8QE		
PRODUCT PACK BAR CODE	5030796000217	BOX END LABEL BAR CODE	5030796001085

Product Unit Weight: (g)- Net wt.:	40g
Number of units per case:	24
Shelf life from manufacture:	9 Months
Storage Conditions:	Ambient Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight

Appearance:	The shell is oval grey/brown and a green-purple nut kernel inside.
Flavour & Aroma:	A salty, roasted, fresh clean and oily-aromatic taste, typical of a pistachio nut
Texture:	The shell should snap crisply when opened and removed. The nut has a dry, uneven surface with a crunchy exterior

PACK COPY - INGREDIENTS
Pistachio (99%), Salt

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .
May also contain, Peanuts, Other Nuts, Milk, Soya, Sesame Seeds, Gluten

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Nutrition Information		Quantity per 100g/100ml	Method (Calculation / Analysis)
Energy	KJ:	2397	Internal calculation
	Kcal:	579	Internal calculation
Fat (g)		46	Internal calculation
of which Saturates (g)		5.9	Internal calculation
Carbohydrate (g)		10	Internal calculation
of which sugars (g)		7.2	Internal calculation
Fibre (g)		12	Internal calculation
Protein (g)		30	Internal calculation
Salt (g)		1.0	Internal calculation

FOOD INTOLERANCE			
Free from nuts and derivatives (Tree Nuts)	No	Pistachio	
Free from peanuts and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from sesame seeds and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from milk and milk derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from egg and egg derivatives	Yes		
Free from soya and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from Cereals Containing Gluten	Wheat	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Barley	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Oats	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	spelt	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Rye	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Kamut	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from maize and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from fish and derivatives	Yes		
Free from crustaceans, molluscs and derivatives	Yes		
Free from celery and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from mustard and derivatives	Yes		

Issue: 4	Date: 10.02.20	Page 1 of 2	Prepared by: E Mitchell
PROC: 083			Approved by: G Boyce